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ALABAMA 
  

Millicent Braxton  

Director of Extension Personal Development 

Tuskegee University 

105 E. Tuskeena Street  

P.O. Box 874 

Hayneville, AL  36040 

Phone: 334-548-2535 

 mbraxton@tuskegee.edu 

 

 

Chris McClendon 

Director, Human Resources & Strategic Initiatives 

Alabama Cooperative Extension System 

117 Duncan Hall 

Auburn University, AL  36849 

Phone: 334-844-5531 

mcclecm@aces.edu 

 

  Shirley Brown 

Director, Civil Rights and Compliance  

Tuskegee University 

204 Morrison-Mayberry Building 

Tuskegee, AL  36088 

Phone:  407-883-1216 

sbrown@tuskegee.edu  

  Robertha Richardson 

  Tuskegee University 

  204 Morrison-Mayberry Building 

  Tuskegee, AL  36088 

  rrichardson@tuskegee.edu 

 
Bethany Cleveland 

Instructional Designer IV  

Auburn University  

116 Duncan Hall  

Auburn University, AL  36849 

Phone: 334-844-4534 

clevebc@auburn.edu  

 

 

  Franklin Quarcoo 

  Assistant Director, Carver Integrative 

  Sustainability Center 

  Tuskegee University 

  1327 Franklin Road 

  Tuskegee, AL 36088 

  Phone: 334-727-8792 

  fquarcoo1@tuskegee.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:%20mbraxton@tuskegee.edu
mailto:mcclecm@aces.edu
mailto:sbrown@tuskegee.edu
mailto:rrichardson@tuskegee.edu
mailto:clevebc@auburn.edu
mailto:fquarcoo1@tuskegee.edu


ARKANSAS 
 

Armenta Lockhart 

Program Manager, Online Learning  

University of Arkansas System Division of 

Agriculture 

2301 S. University Avenue, Room 103F 

Little Rock, AR  72204 

Phone: 501-671-2021 

alockhart@uada.edu   

 

   

Julie Robinson  

Professor, Leadership 

University of Arkansas System Division of 

Agriculture  

2301 S. University Avenue, Room 110A 

Little Rock, AR  72204 

Phone: 501-733-3101 

  jrobinson@uada.edu 

 

  Stacey McCullough 

Assistant Vice President, Community Professional 

and Economic Development  

University of Arkansas System Division of 

Agriculture 

2301 S. University Avenue, Room 103B 

Little Rock, AR  72204 

Phone: 501-671-2078 

smccullough@uada.edu 

 

  Steve Siegelin 

  Associate Professor Professional Development 

  University of Arkansas System, Division of  

  Agriculture 

  2301 S. University Avenue 

  Little Rock, AR  72204-4940 

  Phone:  501-671-2042 

  ssiegelin@uada.edu 

 

 Jeantyl Norze – Vice Chair 

  Associate Professor, Organizational Accountability 

  and Evaluation 

  University of Arkansas System Division of   

  Agriculture 

  2301 S. University Avenue 

  Little Rock, AR  72204 

  Phone: 501-671-2005 

  jnorze@uada.edu 

 

Janette Wheat  

Professor, Program Coordinator, Extension Specialist 

III 

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 

1200 North University Drive 

Mail Stop 4971 

Pine Bluff, AR  71601 

Phone: 870-575-8808 

wheatj@uapb.edu  
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FLORIDA 
 

Matt Benge 

Associate Professor & Director, Program 

Development and Evaluation Center 

Department of Agriculture Education and 

Communication 

University of Florida 

P.O. Box 112060, 126 B Bryant Hall 

Gainesville, FL  32661 

Phone: 352-294-1996 

mattbenge@ufl.edu   

 

 

Sebastion Galindo 

Associate Professor 

Department of Agriculture Education and 

Communication 

University of Florida 

PO Box 112060, 113C Bryant Hall 

Gainesville, FL  32611 

Phone: 352-273-0267 

sgalindo@ufl.edu 

Diane Craig 

Data Management Analyst III 

Program Development and Evaluation Center 

University of Florida 

P.O. Box 112060, 126 C Bryant Hall 

Gainesville, FL  32611 

Phone: 352-294-1997 

ddcraig@ufl.edu   

 

 

GEORGIA 
 

Celeste Allgood  

Extension Accountability Coordinator 

Fort Valley State University Cooperative Extension 

1005 State University Drive 

Fort Valley, GA  31030 

Phone: 478-825-6574 

allgoodc@fvsu.edu 

 

  Kristi Carpenter  

Staff and Organizational Development Specialist 

University of Georgia Cooperative Extension 

315 Hoke Smith Building 

Athens, GA  30602  

Phone: 706-542-7753 

dr.kristi@uga.edu  

 
Leslie Boby 

Extension Associate 

Warnell School of Forestry 

University of Georgia 

Forest Resources Building 4-433 

  Athens, GA 30602 

Phone: 706-599-4320 

lboby@sref.info 

Kisha Faulk 

Program Development Specialist 

University of Georgia 

1109 Experiment Street 

Stuckey Building. Suite 130 

Griffin, GA 30223 

Phone: 770-412-4765 

 kfaulk@uga.edu 

  

  Virginia Brown 

Extension Evaluation Specialist 

University of Georgia 

318 Hoke Smith 

Athens, GA  30602 

Phone: 706-583-0072 

virginia.brown@uga.edu 
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KENTUCKY 
 

Enoch Ametepey 

Extension Evaluation and Data Specialist 

Kentucky State University 

400 East Main Street 

Frankfort, KY 40601 

Enoch.ametepey@kysu.edu 

 

 

Kenneth Jones  

Director of Extension Faculty Development 

University of Kentucky 

709 Garrigus Building 

Lexington, KY  40546 

Phone:  859-257-5604 

 kenrjones@uky.edu 

 

Lola Adedokun 

1862 PLC Representative (2027) 

Extension & Engagement Evaluation Director 

University of Kentucky   

710 Garrigus Building  

Lexington, KY  40546 

Phone: 859-257-7193 

lola.adedokun@uky.edu  

 

LOUISIANA 
 

Lisa Arcemont  

Instructor, Professional Development 

LSU Agriculture Center 

110 LSU Union Square, 133 JC Miller Hall 

Baton Rouge, LA  70803 

Phone: 225-578-4059 

larcemont@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 

 

Olivia Hope 

Instructor, Program Design and Evaluation 

LSU AgCenter 

202P Knapp Hall 

Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

Phone: 225-578-6194 

ophelps@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 

Melissa Cater  

Associate Director, LCES Administration 

LSU Agriculture Center 

212B Macon Ridge Road 

Winnsboro, LA 71295 

Phone: 318-758-9275 

mcater@agcenter.lsu.edu 
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MISSISSIPPI 
 

Tia Gregory 

Extension Instructor 

Mississippi State University  

Mailstop 9745 

Mississippi State, MS  39762 

Phone: 662-325-3346 

tlm192@msstate.edu 

 

 Donna Peterson  

 Extension Professor and Program Leader 

 Mississippi State University 

 Box 9601 

 Mississippi State, MS  39762 

 Phone: 662-325-6861 

 donna.peterson@msstate.edu 
  

NORTH CAROLINA 
 

  Eleanor Baker 

  Organizational Development Program Associate 

  North Carolina State University 

  Campus Box 7569 

  Raleigh, NC 27695 

  Phone: 919-515-9516 

  eafrede2@ncsu.edu 

 

 

  Dave Herpy 

  Organizational Development Coordinator 

  North Carolina State University 

  Campus Box 7569 

  Raleigh, NC 27695 

  Phone: 919-515-3387 

  djherpy@ncsu.edu 

  

  Aaron Golson 

  Assistant Professor, Extension 

  Evaluation and Accountability Specialist   

  North Carolina A&T University  

  601 N. Benbow Road 

  Greensboro, NC 27411 

  Phone: 336-285-2054 

  apgolson@ncat.edu 

 

 

 

 

Meredith Weinstein  

Evaluation and Accountability Coordinator 

North Carolina State University 

Campus Box 7653 

Raleigh, NC 27695 

Phone: 919-515-2665 

 meredith_weinstein@ncsu.edu 
 

 

 

OHIO 

 Yu-Lu Hsiung 

Extension Data Specialist 

Central State University 

1400 Brush Row Road 

Wilberforce, OH 45384 

Phone: 937-376-6673 

yhsiung@centralstate.edu 
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OKLAHOMA 
 

Rashell Campbell-Daughty 

Extension Program Leader, Youth Development 

Langston University 

7401 N. Kelley Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73111 

Phone: 405-530-7509 

rashell.campbell-daughty@langston.edu  

 

Cheryl Newberry  

Program and Personnel Development Specialist 

Division of Ag Sciences and Natural Resources 

Oklahoma State University 

507 Legacy Hall 

Stillwater, OK 74074 

Phone: 405-744-7969 

 cheryl.newberry@okstate.edu  

   

  Lauren Lewis Cline  

Assistant Professor and Extension Specialist in 

Agricultural Leadership 

Oklahoma State University   

242 Agricultural Hall  

Stillwater, OK  74078 

Phone: 405-744-8138 

lauren.l.cline@okstate.edu  

 

 

Kimberly Williams 

Program Evaluation Specialist, Family and 

Consumer Sciences  

Oklahoma State University  

135 Human Sciences 

Stillwater, OK  74078 

Phone: 405-744-9921 

 kimberly.williams@okstate.edu 

 

Vernon Jones 

Associate Administrator 

School of Agriculture and Applied Science 

Langston University 

P.O. Box 1730 

Langston, OK  73050 

Phone: 405-466-6151 

vjones@langston.edu 

 
  Scarlett Kingsley 

Program Evaluation Specialist 

Division of Ag Sciences and Natural Resources 

Oklahoma State University 

512 Legacy Hall 

Stillwater, OK 74074 

Phone: 405-744-2447 

scarlett.kingsley@okstate.edu 

Joan York  

Instructional Design Developer  

Oklahoma State University  

238 Agricultural Hall 

Stillwater, OK  74075-6027 

Phone: 405-744-2123 

joan.york@okstate.edu  
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PUERTO RICO 
 

María C. Rodríguez 

Evaluation Specialist 

   University of Puerto Rico 

   Mayaguez, PR  00681 

   Phone: 787-832-4040 

   mariadc.rodriguez@upr.edu  

 

 

  Robinson Rodríguez-Pérez  

Assistant Director, Office of Planning and Evaluation 

  University of Puerto Rico 

  Office of Planning and Evaluation 

  RUM, Building C, Office #307 

  Mayaguez, PR  00681 

 Phone: 787-832-4040 

robinson.rodriguez1@upr.edu 

 

    

SOUTH CAROLINA 
 

  Christi Leard  

  Director of Impact and Assessment 

  Clemson University 

  103A Barre Hall 

  Clemson, SC  29634 

  Phone: 864-656-3382 

ccampb3@clemson.edu 

 

 

  Kellie Johnson 

  Program Evaluation Administration 

  South Carolina State University   

  300 College Street 

  Orangeburg, SC 29115 

  Phone: 404-643-0063 

  kjohns26@scsu.edu  

 

Darryl Johnson  

Regional Director  

South Carolina State University  

35 Lee Street 

Charleston, SC  29403 

Phone: 803-878-9622 

 djohnson@scsu.edu 

  Becca Thompson  

  Staff Development  

  Clemson University  

  107A Barre Hall 

  Clemson, SC  29634 

  Phone: 864-656-3382 

  rthomp7@clemson.edu 

 

TENNESSEE 
 

  Brandi Berven 

  Interim Director, Extension Specialist, Staff 

  Development 

  University of Tennessee 

  212D Morgan Hall, 

  2621 Morgan Circle 

  Knoxville, TN  37996-4515 

 bb@utk.edu  

   

  Karen Franck 

  Family and Consumer Science 

  University of Tennessee 

  119 Morgan Hall, 

  2621 Morgan Circle 

  Knoxville, TN  37996-4500 

  kfranck@utk.edu 

   

   

  Dave Close 

  Extension Specialist, Volunteer Engagement 

  212D Morgan Hall, 

  2621 Morgan Circle 

  University of Tennessee 

  Knoxville, TN 37966-4515 

  dclose3@utk.edu  

 

  Egla Lopez 

 Extenstion Specialist, Staff Development 

 University of Tennessee 

 2621 Morgan Circle 

 Knoxville, TN 37996 

 elopez4@utk.edu  
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TEXAS 
 

Lauren Brown 

Extension Program Specialist 

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

2116 Texas A&M Univeristy 

College Station, TX 77843 

Phone: 979-321-5250 

Lauren.brown@ag.tamu.edu 

 

Ktina Jones 

Training Specialist  

Prairie View A&M Cooperative 

Agriculture Research Center 

745 Jessie and Mary Gibbs Jones Agricultural 

Research Building – Room 104 

620 E.E. O’Banion Street 

Prairie View, TX 77446 

Phone: 936-261-5169 

kmjones@pvamu.edu  

 
 

Guadalupe Castro 

4-H Extension Program Specialist 

Prairie View A&M Cooperative Extension  

2401 E. Business 83  

Weslaco, TX 78596 

Phone: 512-618-1867 

gucastro@pvamu.edu 
 

 

  Terrika Pinney - Secretary 

Compliance and Training Coordinator II 

College of Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources 

Prarie View A&M University  

100 University Drive 

Prarie View, TX 77446 

Phone: 936-261-1518 

tcpinney@pvamu.edu  

 

Scott Cummings  

Professor and Extension Specialist 

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

2116 Texas A&M University 

College Station, TX  77843 

Phone:  979-229-3187 

scott.cummings@ag.tamu.edu  

 

Tearney Woodruff - Chair 

Assistant Professor and Extension Specialist  

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

2116 Texas A&M University  

College Station, TX  77843-2116 

Phone: 979-321-5777 

tearney.woodruff@ag.tamu.edu 

 

Brian Faries  

Program Director 

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

2146 Texas A&M University 

College Station, TX  77843 

Phone:  979-458-2509 

brian.faries@ag.tamu.edu 

 

Kimbria Worley 

 Assistant Director of Staff Development and Training 

 College of Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources 

 Prairie View A&M University 

 100 University Drive 

 Prairie View, TX 77446 

 Phone: 936-261-5154 

 kdworley@pvamu.edu 

Hannah Gerken  

  Extension Program Specialist II 

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

2116 Texas A&M University 

College Station, TX  77843 

Phone: 979-321-5778 

hannah.gerken@ag.tamu.edu 
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VIRGINIA 
 

Sarah Baughman  

Associate Director Learning and Organizational 

Development 

Virginia Tech  

113 Hutcheson Hall 

Blacksburg, VA 24061 

Phone:  540-231-7142 

baughman@vt.edu  

 

 

 Doris Heath 

 Program Leader, Integration and Well-being 

 Youth, Family, and Community 

 Virginia State University 

 1 Hayden Drive, 

 Petersburg, VA 23806 

 Phone: 804-704-4903 

 dheath@vsu.edu 

 

 

Bethany Eigel 

Associate Extension Specialist, Employee 

Development 

Virginia Tech  

9501 Lori Road 

Chesterfield, VA 23832 

Phone:  540-231-7142 

baeigel@vt.edu  

 

Janine Woods  

Associate Administrator  

Virginia State University 

L. Douglas Wilder Building 

1 Hayden Drive 

Petersburg, VA 23806  

Phone: 804-524-5262 

jpwoods@vsu.edu 

WEST VIRGINIA 
 

Kayla Boerboom 

1890 PLC Representative (2028) 

Program Development and Evaluation Specialist 

West Virginia State University 

201 Grey Flats Road 

Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-887-5869 

Kayla.boerboom@wvstateu.edu 

 

 

Karen Thomas 

Research Administrative Associate 

West Virginia State University 

404 Curtis Complex 

Institute, WV  25112 

Phone: 304-766-5733 

kathomas@wvstateu.edu 

 

Diann Simmons 

Curriculum Specialist 

West Virginia State University 

P.O. Box 1000 

Institute, WV  25112 

Phone: 304-204-4338 

diann.simmons@wvstateu.edu 
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ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 

  Rick Avery - 1862 Advisor 

Director 

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

  Agriculture and Life Sciences Building 

  600 John Kimbrough Boulevard, Suite 509 

College Station, TX 77843-7101 

Phone: 979-845-7800 

rick.avery@ag.tamu.edu  

 

  Obadiah Njue - 1890 Advisor 

  Professor, Assistant Dean for Extension and Outreach 

School of Agriculture, Fisheries and Human Sciences 

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 

1200 N. University Boulevard 

Pine Bluff, AR  71603 

Phone: 870-575-8152 

 njueo@uapb.edu 

REGIONAL LEADERSHIP 
 

A. Richard (Rich) Bonanno 

Executive Director, Association of Southern Region 

Extension Directors (ASRED) 

255 Merrimack Street 

Methuen, MA 01844 

Phone: 919-616-4230 

bonanno@extension.org   

 

 

  Albert Essel 

  Executive Administrator 

  Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 

  207 Coltrane Hall 

  1601 East Market Street  

  Greensboro, NC 27420 

  Phone:  336-965-2270 

 aeessel@ncat.edu 

EXTENSION FOUNDATION – LIAISON  
 

  Karl Bradley 

  Leadership Development Specialist  

  Extension Foundation  

  110 Clubridge Place 

  Colorodo Springs, CO  80906 

  Phone: 719-648-2061 

  karlbradley@extension.org  

  

 

Megan Hirschman 

Partnership and Development Specialist  

Extenson Foundation  

2576 S. State Road  

Ithaca, MI  48847 

Phone: 989-330-1265 

  meganhirschman@extension.org  
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